
    
   

 
   

 

  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
    

 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 
 

 
       

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Fiscal Year 
(FY) 2026 Maximum Allotments and Deductions 

The following tables provide the monthly maximum allotment and allowable deductions for 
FY 2026 (effective October 1, 2025, through September 30, 2026). 

Maximum Allotments 

Table 1: Maximum Monthly Allotment 

Household 
Size 

48 States & 
District of 
Columbia 

Alaska 
(Urban) 

Alaska 
(Rural 1) 

Alaska 
(Rural 2) Guam Hawaii Virgin 

Islands 

1 $298 $385 $491 $598 $439 $506 $383 

2 $546 $707 $901 $1,097 $806 $929 $703 

3 $785 $1,015 $1,295 $1,576 $1,157 $1,334 $1,009 

4 $994 $1,285 $1,639 $1,995 $1,465 $1,689 $1,278 

5 $1,183 $1,529 $1,950 $2,374 $1,743 $2,010 $1,521 

6 $1,421 $1,838 $2,344 $2,853 $2,095 $2,415 $1,827 

7 $1,571 $2,031 $2,590 $3,152 $2,315 $2,668 $2,019 

8 $1,789 $2,314 $2,950 $3,591 $2,637 $3,040 $2,300 

Each 
Additional 

Member 
$218 $282 $360 $438 $322 $371 $281 

Food and Nutrition Service, Braddock Metro Center, 1320 Braddock Place, Alexandria, VA 22314 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender. 
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Deductions 

Household 
Size 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6+ 

48 States & 
District of 
Columbia 

$209 

$209 

$209 

$223 

$261 

$299 

Table 2: Standard Deductions 

Alaska Guam 

$358 $420 

$358 $420 

$358 $420 

$358 $445 

$358 $522 

$374 $598 

Hawaii 

$295 

$295 

$295 

$295 

$300 

$344 

Virgin 
Islands 

$184 

$184 

$185 

$223 

$261 

$299 

Table 3: Maximum Excess Shelter Deductions 

48 States & Virgin District of Alaska Guam Hawaii Islands Columbia 

$744 $1,189 $873 $1,003 $586 

Table 4: Homeless Shelter Deduction 

48 States & Virgin District of Alaska Guam Hawaii Islands 
Columbia 

$198.99 $198.99 $198.99 $198.99 $198.99 

Table 5: Maximum Asset Limits 

Household with at All other least 1 member households age 60+ or disabled 

$4,500 $3,000 
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